and with radius corners in accordance with Governing ABS Regulations, MSTS inspector and regulatory bodies. New,and disturbed surface areas shall be primed and painted as original. 

ITEM 17 - RIVErS - RENEWAL OF: (AS) 

Renew appro:x:ima.tely one-hundred-five (105) deteriorated hull rivets at the following locations. Renewals for each location will be marked by the MSTS inspector. 4th deck, frame 30 port. 6th deck, frame 100, 106, 185 port and frame 135, 140, 185 starboaJ.'d. 
Install new rivets in accordance with and to the satisfaction of the MSTS inspector and regulatory bodies.